Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	12-10-200	2 HEET LY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commiss	102306036	attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Wilson Sporting Good		2. Name and address of Name: P.E.4LI Internal	of receiving party(ies) FE
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delay Other		Street Address: 1150 17th St., Suite 407 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖏 No		ip
3. Nature of conveyance:			p
Assignment Assignment	Merger Merger	Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Other	-	Other Illinois not-for-profit corporat If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes Mr. No.	
Execution Date: December	2, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No. 76041296 76041299		B. Trademark Regis	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	
Name: Nathan J. Breen Internal Address: Howe & H	alan yana ayee in sa balan aana 1988. Maha kiban ayee 1988. Mara aana 1999. Maha aree 1999. Maha aree 1999. Maha in sa 1999.	X Enclosed	41)\$ 65.00 De charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20 N. Wack	er Dr., Suite 4200	8. Deposit account nun	nber:
City: Chicago States	IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy o	(((this page if paying by deposit account)
AAAACTO 10041C30	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature op To the best of my knewledge copy of the original document	and belief, the foregoing inform	nafon is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing	Si Total number of pages including age	ignature	2 pate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0192

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilson Sporting Goods Co., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 8700 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60631, ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the Marks P.E.4Life and P.E.4Life (Stylized) ("the Marks") in connection with: public relations services and educational services, namely, conducting seminars for the purpose of educating and persuading the legislature and others to enforce mandatory physical education classes in all elementary and high schools;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described services, Application Nos. 76/041,296 and 76/041,299 filed on May 4, 2000; and

WHEREAS, P.E.4LIFE, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, with its principal place of business at 1150 17th St., NW, Suite 407, Washington, D.C. 20036, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Marks and the Pending Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the pending Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Marks.

	Wilson Sporting Goods Co. By: Service	
	Name: PAYMOND M. BEREN.	5
	Its: <u>GENERAL COUNSEL CASSE</u> ST	ECCLETUR
	Dated: DECEMBER 3, 2002	
***	*********	
State of Illinois County of Cook	"OFFICIAL SEAL") SS. Terence P. O'Brien Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/07/2006	
On November 2, 2002, before the person who signed this instrument, behalf of the identified corporation with	fore me appeared <u>Raymond M. Berens</u> , who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act th authority to do so.	, on

559645 DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 12/05/2002